Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 28282828 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(D) Only Y is random variable
23. Let z and w be any two complex
numbers. Then which of the
following is not true ?
(A) |zw| = |z| |w|
(B) z w z w� � �
(C) |z| + |w| < |z + w|
(D)
| |
, 0
| |
z z
w
w w
� +
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
Or
Which of the following statements
is not true ?

(B) 0.4000
(C) 0.2066
(D) 0.1600
26. Let r : [a, b] � CCCC be a Lipschitz
function. Then :
(A) f is absolutely continuous and
of bounded variation on [a, b]
(B) f is absolutely continuous and
not of bounded variation on
[a, b]
(C) f is of bounded variation but not
absolutely continuous on [a, b]
(D) f is neither absolutely
continuous nor of bounded
variation on [a, b]
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
Or
A business evaluates a proposed
venture as follows. It stands to make

(B) G is cyclic
(C) G is abelian but not cyclic
(D) G has at least one proper
subgroup
Or
Marks in a chemistry test follow a
normal distribution with a mean of
65 and a standard deviation of 12.
Approximately what percentage of
the students would score below
50 ?
(A) 22%
(B) 11%
(C) 15%
(D) 18%
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
30. Let G be a finite group and p|O(G),
where p is a prime. Then :
(A) if pk|O(G) and H is a subgroup

32. Which of the following is false ?
(A) Every PID is UFD
(B) Every UFD is Euclidean
domain
(C) Every Euclidean domain is
UFD
(D) Every Euclidean domain is PID
Or
If X1, X2 are distributed as B(n, p),
n known and 0 < p < 1, the number
of unbiased estimators of p is :
(A) 2
(B) infinity
(C) 4
(D) 6
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
33. Which of the following groups has
trivial centre ?
(A) A non-abelian simple group

2) respectively. Then
the null distribution of the usual test
statistic for testing the equality of
�1
2 and �2
2, when µ1 and µ2 are
unknown, is :
(A) Standard normal
(B) F-distribution with (n1 – 1,
n2 – 1) degrees of freedom
(C) t with n1 + n2 – 2 degrees of
freedom
(D) square of Chi-square random
variable with n1 + n2 –1 degrees
of freedom
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
37. Let Pn(x) be the vector space of all
polynomials of degree atmost n with
real coefficients. Then its dimension

If the form of the distribution from
which the sample is drawn, is known
completely except the unknown
parameter /, which of the following
statements is true ?
(A) MLE, the maximum likelihood
estimator of / exists only if
support of the random variable
is free from /
(B) MLE of / exists only if /� is a
real valued parameter
(C) MLE of / exists only if the
distribution belongs to the
exponential family
(D) MLE of / always exists
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
40. The general solution of the PDE
(y – z)p + (z – x)q = x – y
is :

a specific population unit is :
(A)
N – 1
1n
� �
	� �
(B)
N
n
(C)
N
1n
� �
� �	� �
(D) n !
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
44. If y1(x) and y2(x) are solutions of the
equation y" + 2y' + (1 – x)y = 0 such
that y1(0) = 0, y'1(0) = 1, y2(0) = 1,

(C) L =
.
, 	 .
(D) L =
( )
.
, , 	 .
Or
What is the error degrees of freedom
in Latin square design (assuming
there are p treatments) :
(A) (P – 1)
(B) P2 – 1
(C) (P – 2) (P – 1)
(D) P – 2
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
48. Find the value of p, q and r if the
primal problem is
Maximize Z = px1 + 2x2

formulated and solved as an
LPP
(D) In a 2×n and m×2 game, each
of the players can mix at most
two strategies if the multiple
optimum solutions do not
exist
Or
In BIBD, if the number of
treatments is equal to the number
of plots in a block, then BIBD :
(A) reduces to CRD
(B) reduces to RBD
(C) reduces to LSD
(D) reduces to Graeco LSD
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
28282828
AUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/IIAUG - 30215/II